



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 101/2021**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Adv. for Mr. Sanjay
Kumar Pathak, St. Counsel

versus

SMT. USHA MATHUR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.C. Verma, Adv. for R-1 and 2
Ms. Latika Malhotra, Adv. for R/DDA
(Through VC)

CORAM:

REGISTRAR GENERAL SH. ARUN BHARDWAJ

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Worthy Registrar General is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 03.07.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026

SS