



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 101/2021**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kushagra Dixit, Adv. for Mr.
Sanjay Kumar Pathak, St. Counsel

versus

SMT. USHA MATHUR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhruv Kumar Verma, Adv. for
R-1 and 2
Ms. Latika Malhotra, Adv. for
R-3/DDA
(Through VC)

CORAM:

REGISTRAR GENERAL SH. ARUN BHARDWAJ

ORDER
03.07.2026

%

1. In terms of the order dated 27.02.2026, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submitted that mutation is stated to be closed at the concerned revenue authority in respect of the property in question and learned counsel sought to file original registered "Will" of Late Surat Singh in favour of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in respect of property in question. Alternatively, learned counsel also sought to place on record some other property/land as security for the release of the remaining amount.
2. At request, renotify on 05.08.2026.

ARUN BHARDWAJ
REGISTRAR GENERAL

JULY 3, 2026/ss